# **Build-a-Grogger Program 2019/5779 NNJR Club Participation**

### **Program Overview:**

This is a fun, hands-on activity to build a keepsake grogger. Participants in the Build-a-Grogger program assemble a 10-piece grogger handmade from beautiful red oak. A "build-a-grogger workshop" assembly event can be facilitated in conjunction with the Men's Club/ Synagogue/ Religious School purim event.

## NNJR Club Wholesale Program:

This year, Temple Sholom Men's Club is inviting other NNJR to place wholesale orders for build-a-grogger kits. Participating clubs will conduct their own marketing, retail sales, and assembly events.

Clubs pay wholesale @\$6.00 and sell retail @12.00.

Purim begins March 20, 2019.

Wholesale grogger kits will be ready for participating clubs to pick up at Temple Sholom Bridgewater by Sunday, February 24. Kits will be packaged in individual bag/envelope with assembly instructions.

Wholesale orders must placed and paid for no later than January 6, 2019 by email to <a href="mikedkeats@gmail.com">mikedkeats@gmail.com</a> and payable to Temple Sholom Mens Club, 594 North Bridge Street, Bridgewater, NJ 08807.

#### Marketing Materials include:

- 1) Sample pre-marketing grogger kit (limited number available)
- 2) Temple Sholom Mens Club 2011/5771 promotion video https://youtu.be/BdIO07FVUw0
- 3) Grogger assembly stop-action animation video only (coming soon)

## Caveats & Tips

No tools are required for assembly, by design, but small mallets may be fun for driving the wooden pins. The kits are fabricated by hand and are pre-assembled/disassembled to test fit prior to packaging. Still, the kits may require modest adjustment as part of the assembly event. Also, kit parts may not be 100% interchangeable with other kits. Clubs should bring sandpaper and wax candles (to facilitate axle spin),nail set/tack hammer (to remove wooden pins if needed), and a drill (just in case).

#### Contact:

Mike Keats, Temple Sholom Mens Club, mikedkeats@gmail.com or m: 908-240-3007.